TVS Diodes
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 04/15/19
Surface Mount – 600W  >  TPSMB-VR series
Agency Recognitions
TPSMB-VR Series
Description

Pulse
Current
Ipp  (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Maximum
Temperature
coefficient of
VBR (%/C
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
TPSMB6.5A-VR - KKA - 500 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6 500  0.052  -
TPSMB7.0A-VR - KMA - 200 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 50.0 200  0.058  -
TPSMB7.5A-VR - KPA - 100 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.6 100  0.061  X
TPSMB8.0A-VR - KRA - 50 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.2 50  0.064  -
TPSMB8.5A-VR TPSMB8.5CA-VR KTA ATA 50 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 41.7 20  0.066  -
TPSMB9.0A-VR TPSMB9.0CA-VR KVA AVA 20 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 39.0 10  0.069  -
TPSMB10A-VR TPSMB10CA-VR KXA AXA 8 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 35.3 5  0.071  X
TPSMB11A-VR TPSMB11CA-VR KZA AZA 8 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 33.0 1  0.074  X
TPSMB12A-VR TPSMB12CA-VR LEA BEA 8 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 30.2 1  0.075  X
TPSMB13A-VR TPSMB13CA-VR LGA BGA 8 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 28.0 1  0.076  X
TPSMB14A-VR TPSMB14CA-VR LKA BKA 8 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 25.9 1  0.080 -
TPSMB15A-VR TPSMB15CA-VR LMA BMA 8 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 24.6 1  0.083  X
TPSMB16A-VR TPSMB16CA-VR LPA BPA 8 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 23.1 1  0.084  X
TPSMB17A-VR TPSMB17CA-VR LRA BRA 8 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 21.8 1  0.085  -
TPSMB18A-VR TPSMB18CA-VR LTA BTA 8 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 20.6 1  0.088  X
TPSMB20A-VR TPSMB20CA-VR LVA BVA 8 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 18.6 1  0.091  X
TPSMB22A-VR TPSMB22CA-VR LXA BXA 8 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 16.9 1  0.092  X
TPSMB24A-VR TPSMB24CA-VR LZA BZA 8 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 15.5 1  0.092  X
TPSMB26A-VR TPSMB26CA-VR MEA CEA 8 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 14.3 1  0.093  -
TPSMB28A-VR TPSMB28CA-VR MGA CGA 8 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 13.3 1  0.094  -
TPSMB30A-VR TPSMB30CA-VR MKA CKA 8 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 12.4 1  0.096  X
TPSMB33A-VR TPSMB33CA-VR MMA CMA 8 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 11.3 1  0.097  X
TPSMB36A-VR TPSMB36CA-VR MPA CPA 8 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 10.4 1  0.098  X
TPSMB40A-VR TPSMB40CA-VR MRA CRA 8 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 9.3 1  0.099  -
TPSMB43A-VR TPSMB43CA-VR MTA CTA 8 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 8.7 1  0.100 X
TPSMB45A-VR TPSMB45CA-VR MVA CVA 8 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 8.3 1  0.101  -
TPSMB48A-VR TPSMB48CA-VR MXA CXA 8 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 7.8 1  0.101  -
TPSMB51A-VR TPSMB51CA-VR MZA CZA 8 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 7.3 1  0.101  X
TPSMB54A-VR TPSMB54CA-VR NEA DEA 8 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 6.9 1  0.102  -
TPSMB58A-VR TPSMB58CA-VR NGA DGA 8 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 6.5 1  0.103  -
TPSMB60A-VR TPSMB60CA-VR NKA DKA 8 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 6.2 1  0.103  -
TPSMB64A-VR TPSMB64CA-VR NMA DMA 8 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 5.9 1  0.104  -
TPSMB70A-VR TPSMB70CA-VR NPA DPA 8 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 5.3 1  0.105  -
TPSMB75A-VR TPSMB75CA-VR NRA DRA 8 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 5.0 1  0.106  X
TPSMB78A-VR TPSMB78CA-VR NTA DTA 8 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 4.8 1  0.106  -
TPSMB85A-VR TPSMB85CA-VR NVA DVA 8 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 4.4 1  0.106  -
TPSMB90A-VR TPSMB90CA-VR NXA DXA 8 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 4.1 1  0.107  -
TPSMB100A-VR TPSMB100CA-VR NZA DZA 8 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 3.7 1  0.107  X
TPSMB110A-VR TPSMB110CA-VR PEA EEA 8 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 3.4 1  0.107  X
TPSMB120A-VR TPSMB120CA-VR PGA EGA 8 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 3.1 1  0.108  X
TPSMB130A-VR TPSMB130CA-VR PKA EKA 8 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 2.9 1  0.108  X
TPSMB150A-VR TPSMB150CA-VR PMA EMA 8 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 2.5 1  0.108  X
TPSMB160A-VR TPSMB160CA-VR PPA EPA 8 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 2.3 1  0.108  X
TPSMB170A-VR TPSMB170CA-VR PRA ERA 8 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 2.2 1  0.108  X
TPSMB180A-VR TPSMB180CA-VR PTA ETA 8 180.0 201.00 222.00 1 292.0 2.1 1  0.108  X
TPSMB188A-VR TPSMB188CA-VR PBA EBA 8 188.0 209.00 231.00 1 304.0 2.0 1  0.110  -
TPSMB200A-VR TPSMB200CA-VR PVA EVA 8 200.0 224.00 247.00 1 324.0 1.9 1  0.110  X
TPSMB220A-VR TPSMB220CA-VR PXA EXA 8 220.0 246.00 272.00 1 356.0 1.7 1  0.110  X
TPSMB250A-VR TPSMB250CA-VR PZA EZA 8 250.0 279.00 309.00 1 405.0 1.5 1  0.110  X
 TPSMB300A-VR   TPSMB300CA-VR  QEA FEA 8 300.0 335.00 371.00 1 486.0 1.3 1  0.112  X
 TPSMB350A-VR  TPSMB350CA-VR QGA FGA 8 350.0 391.00 432.00 1 567.0 1.1 1  0.112  -
 TPSMB400A-VR  TPSMB400CA-VR QKA FKA 8 400.0 447.00 494.00 1 648.0 0.9 1  0.112  -
 TPSMB440A-VR  TPSMB440CA-VR QMA FMA 8 440.0 492.00 543.00 1 713.0 0.9 1  0.112  -
TVS Diodes
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 04/15/19

Revised: 04/15/19
Surface Mount – 600W  >  TPSMB-VR series
Part Numbering System
BI-DIRECTIONAL
SERIES
TPSMB XXX C A
5% VBR VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
VR VOLTAGE
-VR
NAMING RULE
Packaging
Part number
Component
Package
Quantity
Packaging
Option
Packaging Specification
TPSMBxxxXX-VR DO-214AA 3000 Tape & Reel - 12mm tape/13”
reel EIA STD RS-481
Part Marking System
Tape and Reel Specification
0.47
(12.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.5)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
Cathode
F
XXXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band